505614346 08/09/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5661148

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DNA TWOPOINTO, INC.	04/29/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MIGS LLC
Street Address:	16 CAVENDISH COURT
Internal Address:	SUITE 227
City:	LEBANON
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE
Postal Code:	03766

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15755421

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)755-7306

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2123263939

Email: gjunge@jonesday.com, nluo@jonesday.com,

wtokmakidis@jonesday.com,pjiang@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: JONES DAY

Address Line 1: 250 VESEY STREET

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10281

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12638-115-999
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PEILING JIANG
SIGNATURE:	/Peiling Jiang/
DATE SIGNED:	08/08/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=12638-115-999 Assignment DNA Twopointo to Migs.pdf#page1.tif source=12638-115-999 Assignment DNA Twopointo to Migs.pdf#page2.tif

PATENT 505614346 REEL: 050009 FRAME: 0110

Quitclaim Assignment

This Quitclaim Assignment is by DNA TWOPOINTO, INC., a California corporation having offices at 37950 Central Court, Newark, CA 94560 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), with respect to the invention in ANTI-ALK ANTIBODIES AND METHODS OF USE THEREOF for which a provisional application for a Patent of the United States was filed on August 27, 2015, Application No. 62/210,705 (hereinafter "the Patent Application").

WHEREAS, MIgS LLC (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a Delaware limited liability company having offices at 16 Cavendish Ct., Suite 227, Lebanon, NH 03766, desires to obtain a quitclaim of any right, title, and interest the ASSIGNOR may have in or to the Patent Application.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby does quitclaim, assign, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any right, title, and interest ASSIGNOR may have to the Patent Application all applications claiming priority thereto under 35 U.S.C. § 119(e) and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and all right to sue for infringement including past infringement;

AND, as part of this Quitclaim Assignment, ASSIGNOR makes no representations or warranties, either express or implied, as to the adequacy of sufficiency of Patent Application, its freedom from defects of any kind, including freedom from any claim of patent or trade secret infringement and may result from the use thereof. This Quitclaim Assignment provides no warranties, including warranties of title.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the person executing this Assignment in a representative capacity on behalf of the ASSIGNOR warrants that he is fully authorized and empowered to do so and signs his name on the date indicated below.

1

PATENT REEL: 050009 FRAME: 0111

ASSIGNOR: DNA TWOPOINTO, INC.	
Signature:	Date: 29 April 2016
Printed Name: TIN SHULL	
Title: CEO	

Authorized to sign on behalf of DNA TWOPOINTO, INC.